AN EEERERARTSEIREEENERRAE

REBEBAEMEST

NI D)

Bf 1 A

H K 2 16 B 5%
(R&
M)
30.7.2000 |AEEHBETHLTE RNAWBEEN | 1
&SRB ER
26.8.2009 |AEBWHHESWEE EEBEEREH | 2
B(TRRTH, RERR
5102000 |RWEHERSHEES EREXETETK | 3
P A E O T T T
2.11.2000 | fx 55 5B (0] Ht 5 B 5 % 300 9 5 4
12.11.2009 | £ 38 B i B 4 58 B 49 ) 4 [0 7 5
22.3.2010 | (I8 B o HE 5T 5 0L IR (F 6
12.4.2010 BREBHANTE ATEEREWKERET | 7
5 E R G B
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B BB ERERRE
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HEMEEBEE EREREHANSHE
RN S
12.11.2010 | £ 38 B i F 55 B 4% 1% o 0 (9 5 10
2.12.2010 | GBBWEH REBMES ERLH B EERY | 11
{8 4 1
20.1.2011 | GEBEMKETHLEE  RHRESY | 12
i 5 i T 1 7 R
e WEBHAMBHEEE ERAMEBE | 13
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1.4.2011 | BREBHEFEFHABIWES 14

442011 |EBBUWSIEEZANFEE > FLon0 /8 BL#E SR 15
5B

23.5.2011 REBEEBHEEBZXAFEZ EXEEEBEEZX 16
HEERNEBNFEESR  LIRRHEEEEEE -
FEMWEMHE

5.7.2011 | BB R EE TS LB (EE 17

29.7.2011 EREBWIFIEEZFNMEE > FRPER B AN 18
E-HWENERE

4.8.2011 | BB EZTZXRER > pEESEERE DI 19
NHEMASHEHFE  BHEBEENER

22.9.2011 | & B2 B o 73 AR B N EE L Uk ER ET 20

7.3.2012 | EERFBHMBEZTHAER  HREGHERE 2011 21
8 H 4 H iy E E

9.3.2012 | ERFBHEEEZRAEFTE » REEFEEFE 2011 22
7T H 29 HEYFEE - EE AN % E % 2011 4
OH2HMMHE - MEZBEEEFTRR > K=
TREESIE Z2HRN KT TIERRB NS K
HWEREBUFEAEFEHEITENSEILM

26.10.2012 AR EBHEEE R XEFH > ptELEEEKEE D 23
SN EMh T E o B EREBENER

13.12.2012 | AR B FIERZ*WES > ERXEABEFIEM 24
NEWGE®BE 12 NNWE DL HER

18.12.2012 | R B R EEF S LAER  RIEMFER 25

14.1.2013 |® HwIEFWIEEBZ*NER BEHABTE 26

i T AR

® BTN EEAFNES > REFEER

17.1.2013 | BEBRRATE RBCEHEZEERENHE 27
E o BBETENER

20.3.2013 | 755 o) T EE S8 L R HE eN 28

2.7.2013 | B F 0] B EEF <5 4 8 I B 29

31.7.2013 | &R E mEAE S L EE > HFEEFNOHE 30

ok o 4R BEAE 69 B R R
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14.1.2014 | 3 55 B (5 of B 9% 6 {e B ol 31

28.8.2014 ERBWIEZZZNEL > ERABEPELE 32
FE HY B 8T 1R

17.10.2014 RRBERBENEXR HREFHEESE 33
ERRBEELEENGIFBEN B ERHENE
i RETHENEIE BERBERAREREER
NEMSHBEENATOER

22.10.2014 | GBF MBS SR FEE - REHHEN 34
4122014 |GBWEBEEES HEEE - WHAEEBRM | 35

T 2014 12 A 12 HHERE TSR E T
EHFNEZEETH BRUASENEENE
£

5.12.2014 BREBZRXTE EHZHEHR(BEART 36
SRNZEMARNER  REHELEMD > LR
SNENER) FHTELSEEMNARTHENE
77 8t e

23.1.2015 | gRBWIIEEREFNWMESZ R EHFH 37
b ek o A BE S o R

27.4.2015 BEFREFREFZXFES > HRERZFINHRA 38
TR WEKERZFRMA AT RS

13.5.2015 REBREBEENREBRXFE ITRABFHRESR 39
BFETHOCEHMGARE  AECHEATENE
m RABRTMBWEHES  NRERRTEHHE
RMBEREE UNEARTHOAMLE ‘EFE
EEETEREERERIEFHERESH
7o LEEER  UEZBEENX

HREHEREZNEZEFR L W BIZ KT HEE LI 242 %
& Z BB 35 %
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By #% 1

Shuk Kam NAM To: Jefftse@emsd.gov.hk
HI(MM)KT 1 cc: San Keung NG/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD, Wat Ming3
Y CHANIFEHD/HKSARG@FEHD, Kui
*} 30/07/20089 16:19 LAUFEHD/HKSARG@FEHD
D Urgent bee:
{] Retumn Receipt Subject: Electricity Power Capacity in Public Markels
Dear Jeff,

As spoken. I attached herewith the file in respect of Kwun Tong
district for your kind input of relevant information into Column (A) to

Column (E), please.

su0

Hetum_Eleciicity Supply in Markete.doc

Your reply to me on or before 19.8.2009 is much appreciated.
Thanks!

Regards,
NAM Shuk-kam

HI(MM)KT-1
Tel:3102 7327

" EEEBWENR AXHRBEEXE -
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Electricity Supply in Markets

Name of market (4) (B) (O (D) (E)
(including cooked food Any insufficient Tf “Yes” in Available Estimated maximum | Spare power capacity available
markets) electricity power for column (A), the electrieity electricity power to cater for additional power
the market encountered | follow-up actions | power supply consumpfion in the consumption upon letting of the
(Yes / No) taken capacity for the market vacant/frozen stalls in the market
market (? A/ 3 phase) ™! (Yes/No) Note2
(? A/ 3 phase) ‘

Note 1 : Rough estimation of the maximum power consumption on a typical day in hot summer season will suffice.

Note2: According to PDD Manual, specifications of electricity supply to stalls in public market as below —
>  Large stall and cooked food stall — 60A./ 3 phase
»  Small stall - 30A/ single phase




By $% 2

jefftse@emsd.gov.hk To: ckho@fehd.gov.hk, pmkwan@fehd.gov.hk,
1
kawcheung@fehd.gov.hk, ctwu@fehd.gov.hk,
. sknam@fehd.gov.hk
%5!38!2009 14:19 cc: dkfwai@fehd.gov.hk, iwkwong@fehd.gov.hk,
rgent manwlee@fehd.gov.hk
[J Return Receipt bec:

Subject: Electricity Supply Survey in Markets of Kowloan.

Dear Mr. Ho, Mr. Wu, Mr. Cheung, Miss Kwan and Miss Nam,

Re : Electricity Supply Survey in Markets of Kowloon.

| refer to my previous E-mail for the captioned subject.

Attached please find the summary of the measurement survey for electricity supply for stall tenants for
your consideration.

Please note the following points for the captioned measurement.

[ + The available electricity supply, as specified in Column (C), is assumed as 80% of the total
rated electricity supply for safe and nominal operation for avoiding over-loading situation. In
addition, loading over 80% of rated supply might be prone to over-heating problem in the
power switch.

2. The measured data during peak hours, as specified in Column (D), is just the transient value
and might not necessary be the actual maximum consumption. Therefore, the proposed
spare power capacity, as specified in Column (E), shall be carefully reviewed with a certain
safely factor when de-freezing vacant stalls.

By copy of this E-mail to Miss LEE, HI(MM)YT, the measurement data for Ya Ma Tei Market and Kwun
Chung Market has to be "re-measured” again this afternoon for a more reliabie result. The

measurement data would be submitted by tomorrow.

Best Regards,
Jeff TSE

IMPORTANT: This electronic transmission and its enclosure, if
any, contain

information intended only for the addressee (s) named. Any use,
distribution,

copying or disclosure by any other person in whole or in part
is strietly

prohibited. If you receive this transmission in error, please
notify the sender

by e-mail or telephone and delete the message and any
attachment from your system.

" ZEEWENT FXHUHRBEXL -
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Kwun Tong District

Name of market 4) (B) @ @) &)
(including cooked food Any insufficient If “Yes” in Available Estimated maximurn Spare power capacity available
markets) electricity power for column (A), the electricity electricity power to cater for additional power
the market encountered | follow-up actions | power supply consumption in the consumption upon letting of the
(Yes / No) taken capacity for the market vacant/frozen stalls in the market
market (? A/ 3 phase) Ne! (Yes/No) Moe?
(? A/ 3 phase)
Ngau Tau Kok Market No - 1800A / 3-phase 1750A / 3-phase Yes { 50A./ 3-phase )
Shui Wo Street Market No - 2000A / 3-phase 1980A / 3-phase Yes ( 20A / 3-phase )
Yee On Street Market No - 600A / 3-phase 580 A/ 3-phase Yes ( 20A / 3-phase )
Lei Yue Mun Market No — 400A / 3-phase 380A / 3-phase Yes ( 20A / 3-phase )
Kwun Tong Ferry Pl fores
ea
Concourse Cooked Food Yes S¢ Sontac 240A / 3-phase 2604 / 3-phase * No
CLPP and
Market
Toum Yio Cooked Food ArchSD (PS) for
sun Yip Cooked Foo
Vo tp Yes upgrading the | 480A/ 3-phase 5504/ 3-phase * No
darKe
Tung Yoen Cooked Food infeed power
SR TRl ERE Yes supply 48 A / 3-phase 604 / 3-phase * ~No
Market
Sze Shan Cooked Food ,
No - 80A / 3-phase 80A / 3-phase No
Market

* : Existing electricity power consumption already exceeds 80% of the original infeed rated power supply capacity.

Remark:

The available electricity power supply specified in Column (c) is assumed as 80% of the total rated electricity supply for sate and nominal operation for

avoiding over-loading situation.




- ¢0v -

Note | :
Note 2;

Rough estimation of the maximum power consumption on a typical day in hot summer season will suffice.

According to PDD Manual, specifications of electricity supply to stalls in public market as below —
> Large stall and cooked food stall — 60A / 3 phase
»  Small stall - 30A/ single phase



By £% 3

MEMO
From Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistamt Director (Property Services)
e Architectural Services Department
Refl  (12) in in FEHD KT (EH) 140/340 (Arwn.: Building Services Engineer / MK. KB & KT. J
) Mr. LUI Kiwong-fat
Tel, No. 3102 7326 Your Ref. in
Fax. No. 2343 6734 Dated Fax. No. ____ 2763 (239
Date 3 October 2009 Total Pages 2 o
Request for upgrading the infeed power supply in
Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market,
Tsun Yip Cooked Food Markets and Tung Yuen Cooked Food Markets in Kwun Tong
I attached herewith the summary survey for electricity supply for markets of
- Kwun Tong district as conducted by EMSD staff in August 2009.
2. As stated in EMSD’s survey, there is insufficient electricity power
encountered in three cooked food markets as captioned. In this connection, I should be
grateful if you would advise us the feasibility and the estimated cost for the upgrading the
infeed power supply to these three cooked food markets.
3. For further information or another site inspection is required, please contact
- my Health Inspector, NAM Shuk-kam at 3102 7327 or the undersigned.

e

(NG San-keung )

for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

" ZEEEWEN T  AXHRABEXE -
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Kwun Tong District

Name of market (4) (B) (©) (D) (E)
(tncluding cooked food Any insufficient If “Yes” in Available Estimated maximum Spare power capacity available
markets) electricity power for column (A), the electricity electricity power to cater for additional power
the market encountered | follow-up actions | power supply consumption in the consumption upon letting of the
(Yes / No) taken capacity for the market vacant/frozen stalls in the market
market (? A/ 3 phase) Mot ! (Yes/No) o2
(? A/ 3 phase)
Ngau Tau Kok Market No --- 1800A / 3-phase 1750A/ 3-phase Yes ( 50A / 3-phase )
Shui Wo Street Market No - 2000A / 3-phase 1980A / 3-phase Yes ( 20A / 3-phase )
Yee On Street Market No - 600A / 3-phase 580 A/ 3-phase Yes (20A / 3-phase )
Lei Yue Mun Market No - 400A / 3-phase 380A / 3-phase Yes (20A / 3-phase )
Kwun Tong Ferry Pl —
ease ac
Concourse Cooked Food Yes i 240A / 3-phase 2604 / 3-phase * No
CLPP and
Market
: ArchSD (PS) for
Tsun Yip Cooked Food . % _
Market Yes upgrading the 480A / 3-phase 350 A4/ 3-phase * No
e
& infeed power
Tung Yuen Cooked Food
Yes supply 48A/ 3-phase 604 / 3-phase * No
Market
Sze Shan Cooked Food .
No - 80A / 3-phase 80A /3-phase No

Market

* : Existing electricity power consumption already exceeds 80% of the original infeed rated power supply capacity.

Remark:

The available electricity power supply specified in Column (c) is assumed as 80% of the total rated electricity supply for safe and nominal operation for

avoiding over-loading situation.
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Note 1: Rough estimation of the maximum power consumption on a typical day in hot summer season will suffice.

Note 2: According to PDD Manual, specifications of electricity supply to stalls in public market as below —
» Large stall and cooked food stall — 60A/ 3 phase
> - Small stall - 30A/ single phase



By % 4

MEMO BY FAX
From Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistant Director (Properiy Services)
Architeclural Services Department
Ref. (18) in FEHD KT(EH) 140/340 (Aftn.;  Building Services Engineer / MK, KB & KT, )
. Mr. LUI Kwong-fat
Tel. No. 3102 7326 YourRef. () in
Fax. No. 23436734 Dated Fax. No. 2765 0259
Date 2 November 2009 Tolal Pages 1+ encl. (12)

Request for upgrading the infeed power supply in
Kwun Tong Ferrry Concourse Cooked Food Market,
Tsun Yip Cooked Food Market and
Tung Yuen Cooked Food Market in Kwun Tong

= Attached please find our memo dated 5.10.2009 in the same series and
grateful if you would inform this office the present position of the case, please.

( NG San-keung )
for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

" ZEEEWEN T  AXHRABEXE -
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By £% 5

Bv fax only
_MEMO
Assistant Dircetor (Property Services) Director of

From Architectural Services Depariment To Food and Environmental Fygiene

Ref. () in ASD.PB, PC-019-00366-000 Attention NG San-keung

Tel No. 2713 2527 Your Reft _{16) in FEHD KT(EI) 140/340

Fax Ne, 2765 0259 Duted 2 Navember 2009 .

Dute 12 November 2009 Fux Ne. 2343 6734 Total Page(s) )

Request for upgrading the infeed power supply in
Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market,
Tsun Yip Cooked Food Market and
Tung Yuen Cooked Food Market in Kwun Tang

Your MUR refers.

2. Please be informed that site checks and study are being carried out and you will be advised
of the outcome once availablc.

3. Shauld you still require further information, please contact me,

O Qloea 3t
(K.F.LUT)
for Assistant Directar (Property Services)

Architectural Services Department

c.c.
PSM/KT - via file

BSE/MK, KB&KT - vin file

BSI/MK, KB&KT - via file

file for Tsun Yip Cooked Food Market
file for Tung Yuen Cooked Fand Market

“EEEWENG FXARABFEXLE -

TOTAL P.8B1
13-NOU-2809 11:18 + 852 2765 @239 =274 P.81

-407 -



Bt &% 6

MEMO
From Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistant Director {Property Services)
Archilectural Services Departient
Ref. (18) in in FEHD KT (EH) 140/340 (Attn.:  Building Services Engineer / MK, KB & KT. ]
Mr. LUI Kwong-fat
Tel. No. 3102 7326 Your Ref. in
Fax, No. 2343 6734 Dated Fax. No. 2765 0259
Date 22 March 2010 Total Pages |

Request for upgrading the infeed power supply in

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market,

Tsun Yip Cooked Food Markets and Tung Yuen Cooked Food Markets in Kwun Tong

[ refer to my memo dated 5.10.2009 and 2.11.2009 in the same series and
grateful if you would inform this office the present position of the case, please.

* (NG San-keung )

for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

" EEBWENZ AXHRBEEXL -
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%66 6526 S9LZ 258 + 98:p1
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 2 ] 2
PROPERTY SERVICES BRANCH W E K&
77, APB CENTRE, 8 SUNG PING ST, HUNG HOM. KLN.. HONG KCNG . bl MLl T R T
FAX. {£52) 265 7134 i)
(= / 9o
Qur Ref.: ( ) in ASD.PB.PC -019-00366-000 Pt. 3
Your Ref.:

Tel. No.: 2773 2527
Fax No.: 2765 0259
12 April 2010

CLP Power llong Kong Limiled
147 Argyle Street Kowloon

Dear Sir/Madams,

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food
Wing Yip Street,Kwun Tong Kowloon

- Re: Ingrease in Demand of Electrical Load

Please be informed that due to upgrade of existing power supply sysiem, the additional requircd
load is about 400kVA. In this connection, please advise me of the provision required for this
department be carried out to suit your upgrading works for the existing incoming cable/addition of
incoming cable for the additional load.

Yours faithfully,

Oy (Boecq <1

( KF.LUI )
for Assistant Dircetor (Property Services)
Architectural Services Department

c.C.
FEHD(Aln: Mr. NG San-Keung/ Senior Health Inspector), by fax only - 2343 6734

BSEMK, KB & KT - via file
BSI/MK, KB & KT - via file

" EEEBWENR AXHRBEEXE -
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By £% 8

TEt':_-:L_ﬂ %66 6528 S9.2 288 + 21:91 BTez-Atl-B2

By fax only
_MEMO_ |

From Assjstamt Director {Property Scrvices) To Director ol F'ood and Snvironental

Architectural Services Department 1lyeiene

Rtef, () inASD.BB. PC-019-00366-000 P12 Attontion  Mr. No San Keung

Tel. No. 2773 2527 Your Ref

Fuax No. 2765 0259 Dated

Date 20 May 2010 Fax No, 2343 6724 Totaf Page(s) 142

Kwun Kong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong
Re; Increase in demand of Electrical Load

With reference to my same series memo Ref. (96) dated 12.11.2009(copy attached),

please find attached CLP’s letter Ref. WE/L/94164/10-04/KOP/MCK dated 21-4-2010 in
requesting a location for the construction of a transformer room of 8.0m(L) x 5.5m(W) x
3.6m(H) to house the high voltage plant and equipment for the provision of electricity supply.
Please advise me such location once you have identified.

2.

"Encl. ~ as stated

C.C.

PSM/KB - via file
BSE/MK, KB&KT - via file
BSYMK, XB&KT - via file

" EEEWENT AXHRBEXE -

Should you require further information, please feel free to contact me.

\@Wa (ﬁmﬁ -

(K.F.LUI)

for Assistant Director (Property Services)

Architectural Services Department

-410 -
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By fax only
MEMOQ
Agssistam Director (Property Services) Director of
From Architectoral Services Department To liood and Environmental Hygicne
Ref: %)jn ASD.PB, PC-019-00366-000 Atten, NG San-keung
Tel No. 2773 2527 | Your Ref, _(16) in FEHD KT{FI1) 140/340
Fax No. 2765 0259 Duted 2 November 2009
Dyte 12 November 2009 Fax No, 2343 6734 Total Page(s) _1

Request for upgrading the infeed power supply in
Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market,
Tsun Yip Cooked Food Marketand
Tung Yuen Cooked Food Market in Kwun Tong

Y our MUR refers.

2. Please be informed that site checks and study arc being carried out and you will be advised
of the outcome onoce available.”

3 Should you still require further information, please contact me.

( K.F, LUI)
for Assistant Director (Property Scrvices)
‘Architectural Scrvices Departiment

WA

PSMAMRT ~ via file-
BSE/MK, KB&KT - via file
BSI/MK, KB&KT —via file N

file for Tsun Yip Cooked Food Market . :
file for Tung Yuen Cacked Food Market W

AC el at-at  ATRI-AHL-A2

- 411 -



%66 6528 S94C 258 +

NEGEIYED &Y

AP@PE

21 April, 2010 -0 APR 28 A M:SL
Arxchitectural Services Department
Property Services Branch,
7/F., APB center,
9 Sung Ping Street,
{Jung Hom,

Kowloon,

Qur Ref.: WE/L/94164/10-04/KOP/MCK
Dear Sirs,

. Kwun Kong Féi_‘ry_ Concourse Cooked Food
'Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong
Increase in demand of Electrical Load

Vb T 7 e

PERHTFHRET)
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

b 1]
East & West Region

B ARERRBE - RERTAN
Centenary Building, 1 To Wah Road
Jordan, Kowloon. Hong Keng

R Tel (352) 2676 3330
W Fax(852) 2678 3737

A Email weBp.com.hik

%} Website www.clpgroup.com

We refer to your letter ref.: ( ) in ASD.PB.PC-019-00366-000 Pt. 3 and would advise you
thal an indoor substation is required for the provision of additional electricity supply to the
above premises. The property owner is required (o provide us a transformer room of 8.0m(L)
X 5.5m(W) x 3.6m(t) internally to house our high voltage plant and equipment for the

provision of electricity supply.

A typical substation layout drawing is encloscd for your reference.

Should you have any queries on the above, please contact our Mr. M. C, Kwan on telephone

number 2678 9031,

Yours faithfully,
for and on behalf of
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Urgent case %, _
spsm| 1R Dawe »

28 APR 2010 :
el . o 4
Planning\& Design Manager [psph ﬁ‘- YO
Cast & West Region Vst [/ | msi _
QR _ | Rile

Encl; a#‘étatcd

kop fn‘gl:wm

412 -
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MEMO BY FAX
From  Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistant Director (Properly Services)
Architectural Services Depariment
Ref. (25) in FEHD KT(EH) 140/340 (Attn.: _K.F. LUI )
Tel. No. 3102 7326 YourRef. _ ( ) in_ ASD.PB.PC-019-00366-000 Pt.3
Fax. No. - 2343 6734 Dated__20.5.2010 __ Fax. No. 27650259
Date 21 July 2010 Total Pages 1

Request for upgrading the infeed power supply in
Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market, Kwun Tong. Kowloon
(Increase in demand of electrical load)

I'refer to your MUR. Please be informed that due to the limited space
provided in Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market, there is no
additional space or suitable location for the construction of a transformer room in
the cooked food market. As such, grateful if you would explore other feasibility
for the upgrading of power supply to the cooked food market as apart from
construction of a transformer room, please.

2 If you have any enquiry in this case or a site inspection is required,
please contact health inspector W.M. CHAN on 3102 7328 or the undersigned.

( NG San-keung )
for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

" EEEBWENR AXHRBEEXE -
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Reminder BY FAX
From  Direclor of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistant Director (Properly Services)
o Architectural Services Depariment
Ref. _ (26) in FEHD KT(EH) 140/340 (Atin.: _K.F.LUI ) )
Tel. Ne, 3102 7326 YourRef.__ (} __in
Fax. No. 23436734 Dated Fax. No. 27650259
Date 12 November 2010 Total Pages

Request for upgrading the infeed power supply in

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market, Kwun Tong, _deloon

I refer to our memo dated 21.7.2010 in the same series and grateful if
you would inform this office the present position of the case, please.

i If you have any enquiry in this case or require a site inspection, please
contact W.M. CHAN on 3102 7328 or the undersigned.

( NG San-keung )
for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

" EEBWENTG AXHREEXL -

-414 -



By % 11

Ve o Se s e e
By fax anly
'}%!Vf
_MEMO_
From Assistant Director (Property Services) T Ditcelor of Food and Environmemal
Architectural Services Departinent Hygiene
Ref. ( )in ASD.PB. DC-019-00366-000 Attentian Me, Ng Sau Keung
Tel. No. 27732527 Yuur Ref. (26) in FEMD KT(E11) 140:340
FaxNo. _2765 0259 Dured 12 Naventher 2010
Dare 2 December 2010 FuxNn. _23343 6734 Tutal Page(s) 141 _

Kwun Tong Concoursc Cooked Food Market, Kwun Tong

Re: Upgrading the infeed power supply

We refer to your letter under the reference.

2. Please note that we are now further secking CLP’s advise in this respect (copy attached)
and will advise you of the outcome when available,

(A

(KK.CHAU) _
for Assistant Director (Property Services)
Architectural Services Department

Encl - 1 page

¢.C.

PSM/KB - via file
BSE/MK, KB&K - via file
BSI/MK, KB&KT - via file

" EEEBWENR AXHRBEEXE -

Yoo FePa 01T OO0 . (I et s rT:GT ATAZ-130-28
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ﬁ - ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT B R B8
PROPERTY SERVICES BRANCH W RERE
70F. APB CENTRE, § SUNG PING ST, HUNG HOM), KN HONG KONG BB Ty ML S

FAX.- (852) 27657734
By Fax: 2678 3737

Qur Ref.: ( ) in ASD.PB.PC-019-00366-000
Your Ref.:

Tel. No.: 2773 2527

Fax No.: 2765 0259
| December 2010

CLP Power [{ong Kong Limited
East & West Region

Centenary Building, 1 To Wah Road
Jordan, Kowloon, Hong Kong

(Attn: K.O, Poon/ Planning & Design Manager)
Dear Sir,

Kywun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food
Wing Yip Street Kwun Tong Kowloon

Re: Increasc in Demand of Electrical Load

We refer to your letter under the reference,

We would be grateful if you would advise us of other alternative for the requested
upgrading of power supply to the above premises, apart from your mentioned construction ol a
transformer room.

Yours faithfully,

( KK.CHAU )
for Assistant Director (Property Services)
Architectural Services Depariment

C.S;

PSM/KB - via file
BSE/MK, KB & KT - via file
BSI/MK. KB & KT - via file

= P e e e T = T A S _T . ATAT =T TR
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By $% 12

Mun See YIU To alexwong@emsd.gov.hk

§ HUMM)KT 2 cc San Keung NG/FEHDIHKSARG@FEHD
/5 20-Jan 2011 14:01 boe
7 L urgent . Subject Electricity Loading of Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked
[J Retum Receipt Food Market and Tsun Yip Cooked Food Market.
Dear Mr. WONG,

This is to further our tele-conversation in late December, 2010. I should be
grateful if you could study and advise this department the electricity loading of
our Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market and Tsun Yip Cooked
Food Market. In addition, please also advise this office if there is insufficient
electricity power for the captioned markets encountered in Year 2010. Your
reply to me at your earliest convenience is much appreciated.

Should you need further information, please contact me at 3102 7328 or [l
B, Thanks.

Regards,

Nancy YIU
Health Inspector / FEHD

[Ends]

" EEBWEN G  AXHRBEXE -
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alexwong@emsd.gov.hk To msyiu@fehd.gov.hk
cc sankng@fehd.gov.hk, marcowan@emsd.gov.hk,
20-Jan 2011 21:01 luihc@emsd.gov.hk
’ bce
gUrgent Subject [@H: Electricity Loading of K Tong F C
tumn Recaipt ubjec : Electricity Leading of Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse
L " Cooked Food Market and Tsun Yip Cooked Food Market.

Dear Ms, Yiu,
I refer to our telecon in Dec 2010 and your below email for the captioned

An ad-hoc electricity measurement has been done in around Aug 2010 for the captioned 2 cooked
food markets. We discovered that:

1) Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market

- The electricity loading for a MCB board at 1/F (200A rating) was already around 200A.

2) Kwun Tong Concourse Cogked Food Market
- The electricity loading for one of the MCB boards at G/F (100A rating) was already around 97A.

- There were a few MCB tripping cases in last summer due to slightly overload.

From the above result, the eleciricity loading for the above MCB boards already reach their design
capacity. So, re-arrangement of loading in the electrical distribution system is recommended. In view
that this involves design Wark and major alternation to the electrical distribution system, ArchSD

seems the suitable party for the work.
Should you have any further enquiries, please feel free o contact me. Thank you,

Regards,

Alex WONG
E/Mun/K5

EMSD

Tel.. 3155 4064

Mobile: N

e-mail: alexwong@emsd.gov.hk

T msylu@fehd.gov.hk

W alexwong@emsd.gov.hk

RiZEbi%:  sankng@lehd.gov.hk

8iA: 20/01/2011 14:02

*&: Eleclricity Loading of Kwun Tang Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market and Tsun Yip Cooked Food Markel.

Dear Mr. WONG,

~EE BN  FXHARELE -
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This is to further our tele-conversation in late December, 2010. I should be
grateful if you could study and advise this department the electricity loading of
our Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market and Tsun Yip Cooked
Food Market. In addition, please also advise this office if there is insufficient
electricity power for the captioned markets encountered in Year 2010, Your
reply to me at your earliest convenience is much appreciated.

Should you need further information, please contact me at 3102 7328 orllN
B Thanks.

Regards,

Nancy YIU
Health Inspector / FEHD

[Ends]

IMPORTANT: This electronic transmission and its enclosure, if
any, contain

information intended only for the addressee(s) named. Any use,
distribution,

copying or disclosure by any other person in whole or in part
is strictly

prohibited. If you receive this transmission in error, please
notify the sender

by e-mail or telephone and delete the message and any
attachment from your system.
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From Director of Food and Environmental Hyglene

Ref. _(31) in FEHD KT(EH) 140/340
Tei. No. 3102 7326

Fax. No. 23436734

Date | April 2011

MEMO

>

By % 14

BY FAX
Assistant Direclor (Property Services)
To Architectural Services Department
(Atin.: Mr. K.K. CHAU )
YourRef. _( ) in ASD.PB.PC-019-00366-000
Dated __ 2.12.2010 Fax. No. 2765 0259
Total Pages 1

Request for upgrading the infeed power supply in

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market, Kw.l_m Tong, Kowloon

I refer to your MUR dated 2.12.2010 and grateﬁ,ll if you would inform
this office the present position of the case, please.

2. If you have any enquiry in this case or require a site inspection, please
contact Miss YIU Mun-see on 3102 7328 or the undersigned.

“EEFWENF -
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( NG San-keung )

for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene
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By % 15

By fax only
_MEMO_
From Assistant Director (Property Services) To Director of Food and Environmental
Architectural Services Depariment typiene
Reef. { ) in ASD.PR. PC-019-00166-000 Attention NG San-keung
Tel. No. 2773 2527 Your Ref. _(Q4)in FEHD KT 190340
Fux No. 2765 0259 Daied | April 2011
Date 4 Aprit 2011 . FuxNo. 2343 6734 Total Pape(s) _1

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market, Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Re: Upgrading the infeed power supplv

I refer to your memo under the reference.

Z; As advised by CLP, a transformer room is required for the captioned request, As no
suitable location could be identified in the premises, we would not be able to proceed further
with the request,

( K.K.CHAU)
for Assistant Director (Property Services)
Architectural Services Department

c.c.
PSM/KB - via file
BSUMK, KB&KT ~ via file

“EEEWENG FXARABFEXLE -

a'd 65c@ S9L2 258 + as ‘Hoso S8:97T 1T@2-ydd-pa \.
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MEMO
From Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene ' To  Assistant Director (Properly Services)
) Architectural Services Department
Ref _ (3% _in FEHD KT (EH) 140/340 (dtn.: Mr. K K CHAU y
Tel. No. 3102 7326 Your Ref. in ASD.PB.FC-019-00366-000
Fax.No. 2343 6734 Dated 4.4.2011 Fax. No. __ 2765 0259 o
Date 23 May, 2011 Total Pages ! _

Application for Upgrading the infeed power supply in

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
I refer to your MUR,
2 Your expert advised is kindly sought that apart from providing a transfer room
in the subject market in order to feed more electricity, is it feasibility to upgrade the capacity

of existing transformer by replacing a new one ?

3. For further information, please contact me or my Health Inspector, Mr. CHAN
Wai-man at 3102 7328.

(AU Chi-mjng, Jimmy)
for Director of Food and Exfvironmental Hygiene

“EEBBENE : FXHABELSE -
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MEMO
From Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistant Dircctor (Property Services)
Architectural Services Department
Ref (36) in FEHD KT (EH) 140/340 (Aun.; Mr. K K CHAU )
Tel No. ~ 3102 7326 Your Ref. in
Fax. No. 2343 6734 Dated Fax. No. 2765 0259
Date . 3 July 2011 Toral Pages |

Application for Upgrading the infeed power supply in
Tsun ¥Yip Street & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market

I'refer to our memo dated 23 & 26 May 2010 of the same series.

2. I should be grateful if you would advise us the present situation of the case,
please.
3. For further information, please contact me or Mr. CHAN Wai-man at 3102
7328.

\';7/_’

{ AU Chi-
for Director of Food and

“EEEWENG FXARABFEXLE -
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By fax only

_MEMO_

From Assistant Director (Property Services) To Director of Food and Envitanmentat

Architectural Services Depariment yricne
Ry, U1 ASD IR PCO19K03 60000 Amention Al Chiming, Jinuny

Tel Ny, 2775 2527 | Yuier Ref, (36)in 1D LX) 102340
—_————
Fax tn, 2765 0259 Dated S 1)
- ____________ﬁ____‘r_ﬁ_____

Dare 29 Jub 201) FaxNa. " 1414914 “Toral Pagersy |
—— — —— —

Kwun 'l'nn;l Ferry Concourse Cooked Fpod Market

We refer to your memo under the reference.

2. As advised by CLP regarding the Captioned, please be advised that ap indoor*
transformer room js required for the captioned, '

(K.K. CHAU)
for Assistant Director (Property Servicés)
Architectural Services Departnent

c.c.
PSM/MK - viy file
BSUMK, KR&KT - via file

" EEBWENE : FXHABEXE -

TOTAL P.B1

% F.21
B2-AU5-2811  @9:12 + B32 2765 8259 o8
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B Chi Ming — To alexwong@emsd.gov.hk
o AU/FEHD/HKSARG
4©~ SHIMM)KT cc Ivy CW TSANG/FEHDIHKSARG@FEHD
' Wai Man 2 CHAN/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD
ILLMSAEA  04/08/2011 18:18 bee o

Subject Upgrading the infeed power supply in Kwun Tong Ferry
Concourse and Tsun Yip Sireet Cooked Food Market
.: Highimportance . Returnreceipt  ~ Sign Encrypt

Dear Mr. WONG,
So sorry to bother you !

In view of the captioned need, we have sought ArchSD on expert advice of
the track we should go. In return, we were given to know that an indoor
transformer room is required to house the high voltage plant and
equipment.

Due to the limited spaces in both cooked food markets, we are unable to
squeeze additional space for doing so. In this connection, I should be
grateful if you would offer expert advice on any alternatives we may
attempt, please.

Many Thanks!
AU Chi-ming, Jimmy
SHI(MM)KT/FEHD

3102 7326
ends

"ZEEEBWENG AXHARABEXE -
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Bff #% 20

""‘:';"":"""" Chi Ming e To kkchau@emsd.gov.hk
4@» Qﬂﬁ:ﬁ(ﬁ ~ARG 6 Ivy CW TSANG/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD
o Wai Man 2 CHANFEHD/HKSARG@FEHD

22/0912011 15:08

Subject #8%F : Insufficient of Electricily Power Supply o Kwun Tong
Femy Concourse & Tsun Yip Cooked Food Market

L. High imporiance . Return receipt - Sign . Encrypt

Dear Mr. CHAU,

I refer to my preceding email and should be grateful if you would advise
me the latest development, please,

Thank you!

Jimmy AU

SHIMM)KT/FEHD

3102 7326

ends

~— Forwarded by Chi Ming AU/FEHD/HKSARG on 22/09/2011 15:06 -—

TTTREYYTYT  ChiMing

o AUIFEHD/HKSARG o
i SHIMMM)KT To kkchau@emsd.gov.hk
-
dsssllesus 19/08r2011 14:01 e¢ Yu Tung SHEK/FEHD/HKSARG

lvy CW TSANGIFEHD/HKSARG
Wai Man 2 CHANFEHD/HKSARG

Subject insufficlent of Electriclty Power Supply to Kwun Tong Ferry
Concourse & Tsun Yip Cookad Food Market

" i Highlmportance " Retun receipt ' Sign ' Encrypt

Dear Mr. CHAU,

Further to my memos dated 26.5.2010 as attached

Fema to ASD Teun Yip CFC wpdating elaclicty doc  Meme 1o 350 KT Fany updating slacticy doe

I was given to know in your reply memo in July that only installation a

EERBEWE  FXHARELE -
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new transformer rooms in the captioned markets is the way to tackle the
problem. '

In view of the space constraint in the captioned markets and frequent
electricity tripping incidents encountered recently, I should be grateful
if you would study with CLP on feasibility of upgrading the existing
incoming cow cable so as to solve the problem of insufficient
electricity power encountered in these 2 CFMs.

Thanks a lot!!
Jimmy AU
SHIMM)KT/FEHD

Tel: 3102 7326
ends
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MEMO

Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistant Director (Property Services)
- Architectural Services Department
f_@EL i FEHD KT (EH) 140/340 (Atm.: Mr. K K CHAU
Ao, 3102 7326 Your Ref. in ASD.PB.PC-019-00366-000
Jax No. 23436734 Dated 442011 Fax. Mo, 2765 0259
' Date 23 May, 2011 Tortal Pages 1

Application for Upgrading the infeed power supply in

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cogked Food Market

I refer to your MUR.

2. Your expert advised is kindly sought that apart from providing a transfer room
in the subject market in order to feed more electricity, is it feasibility to upgrade the capacity
of existing transformer by replacing a new one ?

3.2 For further information, please contact me or my Health Inspector, Mr. CHAN
Wai-man at 3102 7328.

( AU Chi-ming, Jimmy )
for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene
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By % 21

= Upgrading electricity supply at Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse CFM and
I—:‘_ﬂ Tsun Yip CFM

— vy CW TSANG 1o; alexwong@emsd.gov.hk 7/3/2012 15:07
Cc: DEHS KT, Wai Man 2 CHAN .

From: vy CW TSANG/FEHD/HKSARG
CHI(KT)2
To: alexwong@emsd.gov.hk
Cc: DEHS_KT/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD, Wai Man 2 CHANIFEHDIHKSARG@FERD

Dear Mr. WONG,

I refer to the attached file enclosing an email which was addressed to you
on 4.8.2011 concerning the matter of upgrading the infeed power supply
in Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market and Tsun Yip
Cooked Food Market. Since we cannot trace further communication
between you and Mr. AU in respect of the subject, grateful if you would
let us have your expert advice on any alternatives to upgrading power
supply at the aforesaid cooked food markets. Thanks for your kind

assistance.

Should you have any enquiries, please contact the undersigned or Health
Inspector Mr. CHAN at 3102 7328.

PSS 1431 PDF 51 PDF
Regards,
Ivy Tsang

CHI(KT)2 / FEHD
(Tel: 3102 7308)

CEEEBMENT  AXHERBEXE -
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@

G EEJFMEI‘-IQDM - To alexwong@emsd.gov.hk
-@- sm{uwer RG ¢ Ivy CW TSANGFEHDHKSARG@FEHD
N \Wal Man 2 CHANFEHD/HKSARG@FEHD

04/08/2011 18:18 boc

Subject Upgrading the infeed power supply In Kwun Tong Ferry
Concourse and Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market
[ High importance  [J Return receipt O sign 11 Encypt

Dear Mr. WONG,
So sorry to bother you !

In view of the captioned need, we have sought ArchSD on expert advice of
the track we should go. In return, we Were given to know that an indoor
transformer room is required to house the high voltage plant and
equipment.

Due to the limited spaces in both cooked food markets, we areunable to
squeeze additional space for doing so. In this connection, I should be
grateful if you would offer expert advice on any alternatives we may
.attempt, please.

Many Thanks!

AU Chi-ming, Jimmy
SHI(MM)KT/FEHD
3102 7326

ends
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B Upgrading electricity supply at Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse CFM

and Tsun Yip CFM

Ivy CW TSANG to: Wai Man 2 CHAN 8/3/2012 12:30
Ce: Gary YC LAU

From: lvy CW TSANG/FEHD/HKSARG
CHI(KT)2
To: Wai Man 2 CHAN/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD

Cc.:m B Gary YC L_AU/FEHD{_P&%RG@FEH_D

On file, please.

TS S m S S s S s S e ey A heai e S ie 1 e me s b ey

Ends.
-— Forwarded by vy CW TSANG/FEHD/HKSARG on 09/03/2012 12:29 ——

From: Ivy CW TSANG/FEHD/HKSARG

CHI(KT)2

To: Wai Kei MA/ARCHSD/HKSARG@ARCHSD

Cc: Wai Man 2 CHAN/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD, DEHS_KT/FEMD/HKSARG@FEHD

Date: 9/3/2012 12:28

Subject: Upgrading eleciricity supply at Kwun Tang Ferry Concourse CFM and Tsun Yip CFM
Dear Mr. MA,

Regarding upgrading electricity supply at Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse
Cooked Food Market and Tsun Yip Cooked Food Market, we have
consulted our maintenance agent, EMSD and learned that the MCB board
has already reached its rating and major alternation to the electrical
distribution system is required. Please kindly refer to EMSD's reply as

attached. ‘

Vpgrading the infeed powsr supply in Kwun Tong Femy Concourse and Teun Yip Street Cocked Food #arket-2011_09_2 pdf

As such, grateful if you would advise us on the feasible measures in
upgrading electricity supply at Kwun Tong Concourse CFM and Tsun Yip
CFM and their estimated cost, please.

Should you have any enquiry, please contact me or Health InSpector Mr.
CHAN at 3102 7328.

Regards,

Ivy Tsang
CHI(KT)2 / FEHD
(Tel: 3102 7308)

CEEBWENT AXHRBEXE -
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@'— [E17&: Upgrading the infeed power supply in Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse
i - and Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market [t
EMUNK5 9% cmau ; 02092011 19:48
A fowtsang, EIMUNK18, AEIMUNWK

EMUNKS/HQ/EMSD
cmau@fehd.gov.hk 2
icwisang@fehd.gov.hk. EIMUNK1B/KT/E MSD@EMSD. AEIMUNWK/KT/E MSD@EMSD

Dear Jimmy,
Sorry for belated reply.

From our previous reply on 20/1/2011, it is noticed that one of the MCB board is already reach its
rating. As such, the re-arrangement of electricity loading of electrical distribution my by required. In
view that the matter is related to design work and major altemation to the electrical distribution
system, ArchSD seems the suitable party for the work.

in this sense, it is appropriate to approach ArchSD for further advices / comments.
Thank you.

Regards,

Alex WONG

E/Mun/K5

EMSD

Tel.: 31554064

Mobile: 9331 1708

e-mail: alexwong@emsd.gov.hk

emau Dear Mr. WONG, So sonytobotieryout " 777  04/0822011 18:18:39

emau@fahd.gov.hk

alexwong@emsd.gov.hk

icwisang@fehd.gov.hk, wm2chan@fehd.gov,hk

04/08/2011 18:19

Upgrading the infeed power supply in Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse and Tsun Yip Street
Cooked Food Market

Dear Mr. WONG,

S50 sorry to bother you !

In view of the captioned need, we have sought ArchSD on expert advice of
the track we should go. In return, we were given to know that an indoor
transformer room is required to house the high veltage plant and equipment,
Due to the limited spaces in both cooked food markets, we are unable to
squeeze additional space for doing so. In this connection, I should be
grateful if you would offer expert advice on any alternatives we may
attempt, please.

Many Thanks!

AU Chi-ming, Jimmy
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SHI {MM)}KT/FEHD
3102 7326
ends
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Upgrading the electricity power supply in Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food
Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market {Kwun

Tong)
Arnold CW KWOK to: k;i(“'@emsc"go" 261012012 19:23
Cc: lvy CW TSANG, Sze Man CHAN, Wai Man 2 CHAN
From; Arnold CW KWOK/FEHD/IHKSARG SHI(MM)KT
To: klui@emsd.gov.hk
Cc: vy CW TSANG/FEHD/IHKSARG@FEHD, Sze Man CHAN/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD, Wai

Man 2 CHAN/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD

Dear Mr. LUI of Arch. SD,

With regard to the caption, this department has discussed with your
section over few years but not to solve. We still did nothing on the power
supply of the alleged venue in response to The Ombudsman's comment on
vigilance against power usage situation in FEHD Markets in 2009.

Over the years, it was noted that China Light Power Co. (CLP) requested
us to set up a new transformer in each Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food
Market (TYSM) and Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
(KTFM} in order to increase the power supply from 480A/3-phase to
550A73-phase and 240A/3-phase to 260A/3-phase respectively. In view
of our limited spaced provided in both TYSM and KTFM, there is no
addition space or suitable location for the construction of a transformer
room for above addition. So sad, we can not accept the proposed addition
in the Markets to cater the increase in demand of electricity.

According to EMSD's report on electricity supply situation of TYSM and
KTFM in Jan/201 1, the gist is depicted as:-

TYSM -- the electricity loading of MCB board at 1/F (200A rating) was
already around 200A and few MCB tripping cases in 2010 due to slightly
overload.,

KTFM -- electricity loading of one of the MCBs at G/F (100A rating) was
already around 97 A.

As such, grateful if you can offer your expert comment on the feasibility
of addition of cow power cable, upgrading the MCB boards and electrical
distribution system or other probable ways in both TYSM and KTFM. Is it
possible to take any renovation works in our Markets to increase the
maximum power supply capacity a little bit, other than addition of new
transtormer. Providing that this department will not carry out any A/C

"ZEEEWENF AXHRABEXE -
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retrofitting work in both Markets, should the additional required power
load be decreased greatly from your estimated 2000kVA and 400kVA in
TYSM and KTFM respectively.

Should you require further information, please don't hesitate to call me
direct at 3102 7326.

Fam looking forward to your good news.

Regards,

Arnold Kwok

SH{MM)KT

Tel: 3102 7326 )
[our reference: (44) in FEHD KT(EH) 140/340]

- 435 -



By % 24

|l % #25. Upgrading the electricity power supply in Tsun Yip Street
Cooked Food Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food
T g Market (Kwun Tong)

kflui@emsd.gov.hk to: ch’:kmfk@fehd 131212012 17:40
Cc: kflui@emsd.gov.hk, mawk2@archsd.gov.hk

From: kflui@emsd.gov.hk

To: acwkwok@fehd.gov.hk

Cc: kflui@emsd.gov.hk, mawk2@archsd.gov.hk

Follow Up: Normal Priority.

Dear Mr. KWOK

[ should be grateful if you could furnish me with the electricity for the two pier over .
the past 12 months for my further information in liaison with CLP, Thanks.

Regards
KF LU
BSE/MK, KB&KT

Tel 2773 2527
Fax 2765 0259

“ZEABBENE  FXHABELE -
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T3 B 3 Upgrading the electricity power supply in Tsun Yip
Street Cooked Food Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked
Food Market (Kwun Tong)

Arnold CW KWOK to: “r:::”@emsd-gov

From: Arnold CW KWOK/FEHD/HKSARG SHI(MM)KT

To: kflui@emsd.gov.hk

1811212012 12:37

As we spoke just now, the following information is provided herewith:-

pLP account no.

Electricity consumption units
([@s shown on bill of Nov, 12)

Tsun Yip Cooked Food
Market

29002-05104-0

23831

Kwun Tong Ferry
Concourse Cooked Food

29009-01310-2

Market

8303

Ends.

Amold Kwok
SHI(MM)KT
Tel: 3102 7326

" EEEWENG AXHRABEXE -
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Re: [ol3%: 827 [ % Upgrading the electricity power supply in
Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market & Kwun Tang Ferry Concourse
Cooked Food Market (Kwun Tong)

Arnold CW KWOK 1o kflui@emsd.gov.hk 14/1/2013 18:56

Co: vy CW TSANG. Wai Man 2 CHAN

From: Arnold CW KWOK/IFEHD/HKSARG SHIMM)KT

To: kflni@emsd.gav.hk

Cc: vy CW TSANGIFEHD/MKSARG@FEHD, Wai Man 2 CHAN/IFEHD/HKSARC@FEHD
Dear Mr. LUI,

As our discussion to the way forwards for the caption just now, clipped
herewith the relevant cooked food stall size of above two cooked food
markets for your kind consideration and action.
hz:_']
Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse cooked lood stalls size nfo to ArchSD.xis

= |

Tsun Yip cooked lood slalls size info to ArchSD.xls

Should yourequire further information, please don' hesitate 1o call me
direct.
Many thanks in advance for your kind support of this case.

Regards.
Armnold Kwok
SHIMMYKT
Tel: 3102 7326

ki Dear Mr KWOK Similar o NTK ainied St wo GF LAQI20 3 1250 48
From: kfluigdemsd.gov.hk
To: acwkwok@fehd.gov.hk
Ce: iewtsang @fehd.gov.hk, smchan@fehd gov.hk, wm2chan@iehd.gov.hk, kftu@emsd.gov hk
Date 14/1/2013 17:50
Subject [ [0l M Upgrading the electricity power supply in Tsun Yip Stree! Cooked Food

Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked ood Market (Kwun Tong)

Dear Mr. KWOK

Similar 1o NTK and Shui Wo CFC, | should also be grateful if you could provide the
areas of all the concerned stalls for the captioned two markels. Thanks.

Regards

“EABBBIE KX HRABELL -
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KF LUl

BSE/MK, KB&KT
Tel 2773 2527
Fax 2765 0259

for Assistant Director(PS),

ArchSD
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KwunTong
KwunTong o
!Kwun Tong

Fooa and Environmental Hygiene Deparimen Fage 1o 1

Account Infermation

Region Kowloan /1
District : Kwun Tong gy
Kt Ferry Concourse C/F Mkt j@imee TR T
Markef . £
As of Date (DD/MM/YYYY) 01/0 /2013
Tenancy Status : Active
IDENQT104

Kt Ferry Concourse CIF Vi
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48 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 2 £ B
ﬁ PROPERTY SERVICES BRANCH NESB K
TIF. AP CENTRE, 9 SUNG PING ST, HUNG HOW, KLN, HONG KONG R T I R s L

FAX : [852) 2765 7134

Our Ref.: ASD.PB PC-019-00366-000 ['t. §
Your Ref. : WE/L/100341/10-12MCK dated 1S December 2010

Tel. No. : 2773 2527
Fax No, : 2765 0259
17 January 2013
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited
East & West Region
Centenary Building, 1 To Wah Road
Jordan, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Atta: Planning & Design Manager
Dear Sirs,
Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market

Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong
Re: Increase in demand of Electrical Load

Reference is made to your letter WE/L/100341/10-12MCK dated 15 December 2010.
Due to the limiled space in the captioned market, there is no additional space available for the
construction of a transformer room.  In this regard, 1 should be wrateful if you could re-consider the
requirement of a transformer room could be waived by using other alternative as to cater for a
400k VA load due to the addition of air-conditioning of the stalls. Meanwhile, I should be gratefu} if
you could advise me whether there is still available capacily of the existing electricity supply so that
the required 400kVA could be reduced.

I should be grateful if [ could have your reply by 16 February 2013.

Yours faithfully,

Gl -
(K. F. LU

for ChiefProperty Services Manager/2
Architectural Services Departmen

c.c.
FEHD (Attn.: Mr. KWOK Chi-wai, Atnold/Sr 1 Tealth Insp(Market Mgt)), by fax 2343 6734

PSM/MK - on file
BSI/KT - on file

"EEEWENGT FXHRBEEXE -

17~JAN-2013 16:11 99 P.B1
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ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENMT 2 % R
A PROPERTY SERVICES BRANCH ﬁﬂ %lzﬁ % &
LA el R R Ll

1F., AP8 CENTRE, 8 SUNG PiNG ST, HUNG HOM, KLN., HONG KONG
FAX. (B52) 27657134

Our Ref: ASD.PB PC-019-00366-000 Pt. 5
Your Ref. : WE/1./100341/10-12MCK dated 15 December 2010

Tel. No. : 2773 2527

Fax No. : 2765 0259
20 March 2013

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited
East & West Region

Centenary Building, | To Wah Road
Jordan, Kowloon, 1tong Kong

Atin: Planning & Design Manuger
Dear Sirs,
Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market

Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong
Re: Increase in demand of Electrical Load

Reference is made to iny same series letter(copy enclosed for your easy reference) dated
17 January 2013 in relation to the subject matter. 1 am still waiting for your reply. 1 should be
grateful if you could reply me in written by end March 2013.

Yours faithfully,

(. E.LUD
for Chief Property Scrvices Manager/2
Architectural Services Department

Encl. — as stated
¢
FEHD (Attn.; Mr. KWOK Chi-wai, Arnold/Sr Health Tnsp(Market Mgr)), by fax 2343 6734

PSM/MK ~ on file
BSVIKT - on file

" EEBWENTG AXHREEXL -

21-MAR-2813 18:35 99x P.01
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PROPERTY SERVICES BRANCH MBEEBE
JF, APB CENTRE, 8 SUNG FiNG ST. HUNG HOM, KLN., HONG KORG dodt BT R U
FAX.: (8521 7165 7134

" .
ﬁ ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT ka/ss. £

Our Ref.: ASD.PB PC-015-00366-000 Pt, 5
Your Ref. : WE/L/100341/10-12MCK dated 15 December 2010

Tel. No. : 2773 2527

Fax No, : 2765 0259

: 17 January 2013
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited
East & West Region

Centenary Building, | To Wah Road
Jordan, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Aun: Planning & Design Manager
Dear Sirs,

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong
Re: Increase in demand of Electrical Y.oad

Reference is made to your leter WE/L/100341/10-12MCK dated 15 December 2010.
Due to the limited space in the captioned market, there is no additional space available for the
construction of a transformer room. In this regard, | should be grateful if you could re-consider the
requirement of a transfonmer room could be waived by using other alternative as to cater for a
400k VA load dee to the addition of air-conditioning of the stalls. Meanwhile, 1 should be grateful if
you could advise ime whether there is stilt available capacity of the existing electricity supply so that
the required 400kVA could be reduced.

1 should be grateful if | could have your reply by 16 February 2013.

Yours faithfully,

(K. F. LUI)
for Chief Property Services Manager/2

Architectural Services Departiment

c.C.

FEHD n.: Mr. KWOK Chi-wai, Amold/Sr Health Insp(Market Mg1)), by fax 2343 6734
onitt

BSVKT -~ on file

17 JAN 2013
BY:.aoocane

a9y P.82
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Upgrading the electricity power supply in Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food
Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market (Kwun

Tong)
Arnold CW KWOK to: k;'}:"@emd'gc“’ 20712013 17:05
Cec: vy CW TSANG, Tin Fong LAW
Fromi: Amnold CW KWOK/FEHD/HKSARG
To: kflui@emsd.gov bk
Cc: Ivy CW TSANG/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD, Tin Fong LAW/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD

Dear Mr. LUI,

I got to know you have issued a letter to CLP on 20.3.2013 for seeking
alternative ways to upgrade the maximum output of electricity power
supply in the captioned Markets, other than build-up a new transformer
within the Markets venue.

Grateful if you can keep me informed of the latest progress and any reply
from CLP.

Should you have any enquiries, please call me dicect at 3102 7326.

Regards,
Arnold Kwok
SHI(MM)KT

Tel: 3102 7326
- Forwarded by Amold CW KWOK/FEHD/HKSARG on 2/7/2013 16:52 -

From: Amold CW KWOK/FEHD/HKSARG  SHI(MM)KT

To kflui@emsd.gov.hk

Cc: vy CW TSANG/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD, Wai Man 2 CHAN/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD

Data: 14/1/2013 18:56 :

Subject: Re: i v 955 [ #9155 Upgrading the electricily power supply in Tsun Yip Street Cooked

Food Markel & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market (Kwun Tong)
Dear Mr. LUI,

As our discussion o the way forwards for the caption just now, clipped
herewith the relevant cooked food stall size of above two cooked food
rarkets for your kind consideration and action.

® |

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse cooked food stalls sizeinfo {o ArchSD.xls

Tsun Yip cooked food stalls size info to ArchSD.xIs

Should you require further information, please don't hesitate to call me

" EEEBWENT AXHRBEEXL -
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#3r: Upgrading the electricity power supply in Tsun Yip Street Cooked
Food Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market

{Kwun Tong)
Amold GW KWOK to: (fui@smsd.gov 3712013 12:14
Cc: Chi Fai LEUNG, Tin Fong LAW
From: Arnold CW KWOK/FEHD/HKSARG SHMM)KT
To: kflui@emsd.gov.hk
Cc: Chi Fai LEUNG/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD, Tin Fong LAWFEHDHKSARG@FEHD

Dear Mr. LUI,

Irefer to our teleconversation on 19.7.2013, the requested information
concerning the electricity usage in each stall of Tsun Yip Street CFM and

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse CFM were provided herewith for your kind
consideration, please.

o, g
2013.07.21- B S hiB (B HRIAE) Xs 2013.07.21-EEEF.xs
Regards,
Arnold Kwok
SHI(MM)KT

Tel: 3102 7326

" ZEEEBWENT AXHBAEARBEXE -
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By % 31

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT B g =
. PROPERTY SERVICES BRANCH MEELES
MF, APB CENTRE, 9 SUNG PING ST, HUNG HOM, KLN., HONG KONG Juatar el i Jugkir iﬁll'-cf-t'f-k

FAX.: [852) 2765 7134

Our Ref.: ASD.PB PC-019-00366-000
Your Ref, : WE/L/100341/10-12MCK dated |5 December 2010

Tel. No. : 2773 2527
Fax No. : 2765 0259
14 January 2014
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited
East & West Region
Centenary Building, | To Wah Road
Jordan, Kowloon, Hong KKong

Attn: P{anning & Design Munager
Dear Sirs,

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong

Re: Increasc in demand of Electrical Load

Reference is made to my same series letter dated 17 January 2013, 20 March 2013 and
supplementary information sent via e-mail on 25/922013 and 14/1/2014 to your Mr. WONG in
refation to the subject matter. [ am still waiting for your repiy. As the captioned has raised the
concern of legislators, I should be grateful if you could reply me at your earliest convenience.

Yours faithfully,

(K.F.LUD
for Chief Property Services Manager/2

Architectural Services Department

ce.
FEHD {Attn.: Mr. KWOK Chi-wai, Amold/Sr Health Insp(Market Mgt)), by fax 2343 6734
PSM/MK —on file

BSVKT ~ on file

CEEEWENG AXHRABEXE -

14-JAN-2814 16:20 99% P.a1
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Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse

@ ' _ Cooked Food Market
- .y . . acwkwok@fehd
kflui@emsd.gov.hk to: .gov.hk

Ce: fankk@archsd.gov.hk, kfiui@emsd.gov,hk,
" wanki@emsd.gov.hk, chanwl@emsd.gov. hk

28/8/2014 16:21

t F——

From: kflui@emsd.gov.hk
To: acwkwok@fehd.gov.hk
Cc: fankk@archsd.gov.bk, kfiui@emsd.gov.hk, wanki@emsd.gov.hk, chanwi@emsd.gov.hk

History: This message has heen forwarded., :
3 {EfH e

% x

Tsun Yip Street_CLP.pdf KT Ferry to CLP.pdf

KT Ferry Concourse;géw Switch Room. pdf

Dear Mr. KWOK

Increase in demand of Electrical Load for both Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food
Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market

Regarding the captioned, though site vists were conducted with CLP months ago,
yet CLP's reply is still pending and letters chased to CLP (see attached ). For your
information, during the site visit, it is noted that :

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
the wall between store and switch room should be dismantied to allow a larger
switch room for catptioned(see attached drawing)

Thanks & Regards

KF LUI

BSE/MK, KB&KT
Tel 2773 2527

Fax 2765 0259

for AD(PS), ArchSD

IMPORTANT: This electronic transmission and its enclosure, if
any, contain
information intended only for the addressee(s) named. Any use,

" ZEEEWENT AXHBAEARBEXE -
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distribution,

copying or disclosure by any other person in whole or in part
is strictly

prohibited. If you receive this transmission in error, please
notify the sender

by e-mail or telephone and delete the message and any
attachment from your system.

Any comments, opinions or other information contained in this
transmission that

do not relate to the official business of the Electrical and
Mechanical Services )

Department shall not be construed to be expresged or endorsed
by the Department.
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A i P @ EF' % RECCivED

71 Apl’il, 2010 Z0mn o0 28 M cl.{ CLP Power Hong Kong Limited
HER

Architectural Services Department SERbR e Rghin

Property Services Branch, o ‘ ! :Wtﬂlﬁgﬁfﬂ~ﬂﬁlﬁ¢:3

o . . en ilding, loa:
7/F., APB center, h'arcl:rta ?ow‘:oonﬁc:n;okv:na; ¢
9 Sung Ping Street, WEE Tel (852) 2678 3838
Hung Hom, :: Fax (852) 2678 3737

Email weiclp.com.|

Kowloon. | \nr;bm. \w:vpv.dop:;tp com
QOur Ref: WE/L/94163/10-04/KOP/MCK
Your Ref.: ()in ASD.PB.PC-019-00365-000 Pt. 5
Dear Sirs,

Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market
Tsun Yip Street, Kwun Tong
Increase in and of Electrical Load

We refer to your letter ref.: () in ASD.PB.PC-019-00365-000 Pt. 5 and would advise you
that an indoor substation is required for the provision of additional electricity supply to the
above premises, The property owner is required to provide us a transformer room of
12.0m(L) x 5.5m(W) x 3.6m(H) internally to house our high voltage plant and equipment for
the provision of electricity supply.

A typical substation layout drawing is enclosed for your reference.

Should you have any queries on the above, please contact our Mr. M. C. Kwan on telephone
number 2678 9031.

Yours faithfully,
for and on behalf of
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Urgeet case pa.
sesM] AJ | pwme P14

20 APR 200
K. 0. Pdon Cjﬁy o

Planning\& Design Manager {B’W Bt

East & t Region o
GR File

Encl. as stated

om

kop:
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ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 2 E B
PROPERTY SERVICES BRANCH MR

¥R, AP CENTRE, § SURE PINE ST, HUNG HOM, KLN. HONG KUN(; )
FAX- 18521 2765 7134

Our Ref.: ASD.PB PC-019-00366-000
Your Ref. : WE/L/100341/10-12MCK dated 15 December 2010

Tel. No. : 2773 2527
Fax No. : 2765 0259

28 August 2014
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited
East & West Region
Centenary Building, | To Wah Road
Jordan, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Attn: Planning & Design Manager
Dear Sirs,

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Wing Yip Street, Kwan Tong
Re: Increase in demand of Electrical Load

Reference is made to my same series letter dated 17 January 2013, 20 March 2013, 14
January 2014, supplementary information sent via e-mail on 25/9/2013 and 14/1/2014 to your Mr.
WONG and the site visit held months ago with your representative in relation to the subject matter,
I 'am still waiting for your reply. As the captioned has raised the concem of legislators, I should be
grateful if your reply could reach me on or before 10 September 2014,

Yours faithfully,

Ohn.
(K. F. LUD)

for Chief Property Services Manager/2
Architectural Services Department

c.c.
FEHD (Attn.: Mr. KWOK Chi-wai, Amold/Sr Health Insp(Market Mgt)), by fax 2343 6734
PSM/MK - on file

BSVKT —on file

-451 -



I b- _
hrik = S
1Bk -
STk
8 BT
MAE
7 |
LA
6 13
5 12 A
=]
4 11 e
3 | s*—Z
+55 | EuE
2 10
e
1 9
.
il o

» Proposed location of insect killer
o Widt poova-daf G,,\

-452 -



MEMO

Bff % 33

AD(PS), ArchSD To  Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

in _ASD PB PC-019-00366-000 Pr. 6 (At Mr. KWOk Chi-wai

Tel. No. __
Fax. No.

FEHD KT(M)

2773 2527 You Ref. (19) in _37-40/30/KTFC/5/2012

2765 0259 dated 3 October 2014 FouNo. 2343 6734

17 Qctober 2014 Toid Poges 1+2(encl.)

|

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cacked Food RMarket

Re: Reguest for rearrangement of fuse switches of stalls

Reference is made to your MUR and our(KWOK/LUI subsequent tel-conversation
regarding the captioned.

2 As you are informed via my same series memos dated 18 July 2013 and 30 January
2014 that the captioned rearrangement is a major renovation works in relation to the electrical
distribution of the existing electrical installation whereas the electricity capacity of the market
has reached its maximum nominal capacity; It is recommended to have upgrading work for the
electricity power supply prior to the said major renavation works to be carried out. As far as
the upgrading work is concerned, CLP just requested supporting information for her review of
the electricity upgrading work via her mail as attached copy. In this connection, | should be
grateful if you could give reason for the limited space for the provision of a transformer room
in response to item 1) and provide the electrical load of the existing installations of each stall
and the new installations to be added by the tenants for each stall.

3 The wall between the store and existing switch room (see attached sketch no.
KTFCCFM/SK171014-01) will be dismantled to facilitate the upgrading works and your

canfirmation is also required.
5%
A

) (KFLU
for Assistant Director (Property Services)
Architectural Services Department

Encl. ~ as stated (total 2 pages)

c.cC.
PSM/KB - via file
BSUMK, KB&KT ~ via file

20-0CT-2014 10:06 sg% P.B1

“EETHENG  FXHHAREEREEXL -
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RE: Add load application at Tsun Yip Strcet Cooked Food Market and Kwun Tong Ferry
Concourse Cooked Food Market

Chan, Chi Kuen

Y

kflui@emsd.gov.hk

08/10/2014 17:42

[ ey

%443 "Chan, Chi Kuen" <ckricky@clp.com.hk>

Wefth: "kflui@emsd.gov.hk" <kflui@emsd.gov.hk>

Dear Mr Lui

Further ta our tel conversation today, the Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market and Kwun Tong Ferry
Concourse Cooked Food Market are not available to provide the Tx room for CLP equipment installation

Please provide the following supporting information for review:

1) No space for Tx Room

2) Proposed location layout for CLP Eq uipment Installation {e.g. Cutout)

3) Consolidation the addition loading of Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Ma rket and Kwun Tong Ferry
Concourse Cooked Food Market

Regards

CK Chan
CLPP/WER/P&D
Tel 2678 9022
Fax 2678 3737

Erom: Chan, Chi Ken v s . B g P
Sent: Wednesday, October 08, 2014 3:50 PM
To: 'kilui@emsd.gov.hk'

2O-NCT-214  18:
A7 991
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MEMO

From Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistant Director (Property Services)
Architectural Services Department

Ref. _ (21) In _FEHD KT(EH) 140/340 (Attn.: Mr, KF LUI (BSE/MK, KB&KT) )

Tel. No. 3102 7326 YourRef. _{ ) in _ASD PB PC-019-00366-000 Pt.6

Fax. No. 2343 6734 Dated 17.10.2014 Fax. No. 2765 0259

Date 22" QOclober 2014 Total Pages 141

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Re: Increase Electrical Power Supply

I refer to your MUR.

2 With regard to the caption, this Department has discussed with your
section over few years but not to solve. We still did nothing on the power supply of the
alleged venue in response to the Ombudsman’s comment on vigilance against power
usage situation in FEHD Markets in 2009. According to the survey conducted by
EMSD years ago, the power supply in Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food
Market was required to be increased from 240A/3-phase to 260A/3-phase for avoiding
over-loading situation.

3. As advised by CLP, this Department should provide a transformer room to
house the high voltage plant and equipment for the provision of electricity supply at the
venue. However, in view of all market stalls in cooked food market have already fully
occupied, we cannot spare sufficient area for a new transformer. On the other hand, the

—— electricity usage in each stall were provided and appended herewith for your kind
consideration and onwards to CLP. Instead of the construction of new transformer,
grateful if you can explore with CLP for upgrading power cable to provide more
20A/3-phase at least.

4, Regarding the proposed upgrading works for dismantling the wall between
the store and existing switch room at G/F of the Market, we have no objection to such
alteration. Nevertheless, grateful if you can provide the cost estimation to the above
work for our secking of funding.

5. Should you have any problem, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

"ZEEEWENF AXHEBABARIBEXE -
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Bff % 35

Re: Increase Electrical Power Supply to Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food
Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market 3
Armold CW KWOK to: kilui@emsd.gov.hk 4112/2014 15:15
Co: Chi Fai LEUNG, Tin Fong LAW, fankk@archsd.gov.hk,
C.
wankl@emsd.gov_hk...

From: Amold CW KWOK/FEHD/HKSARG SHIMMYKT
To: klui@emsd.gov.hk
Cc: Chi Fai LEUNGIFEHD/HKSARG@FEHD, Tin Fong LAW/FEHD/HKSARG@FEHD,

fankk@archsd.gov.hk, wankl@emsd.gov.hk, chanwl@emsd.gov.hk

Your ref: ASD PB PC-019-00365-000
Our ref:  (59) in FEHD KT(EH) 140/340

Dear Mr. LUI of Arch SD,
Your email below refers.

Grateful if you would advise this Department of the present progress of
‘the captioned. In view of your Department has been dealing the case with
CLP for few years but in vain, the District Councillor, CHAN Wah-yu,
Nelson MH requested the "Market Management Consultative Committee
of Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market & Kwun Tong Ferry" (the
MMCC) to invite Arch SD to attend the coming meeting to make clear the
case. The meeting of MMCC will be held on 12. 12.2014 (Friday) at
10:00am at Conference Room, 7/F, Shui Wo Street Municipal Service
Building, Shui Wo Street, Kwun Tong. So that, you are cordially invited
to join the coming MMCC.

Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact me direct.

Regards,

Arnold Kwok
SHIIMMKT /FEHD
Tel: 3102 7326

| ke T ... .. .. IDearMr. KWOK Increase in demand of Electrical... 28/08/2014 16:21:33
From: kflui@emsd.gav.hk
To: acwkwok@fehd.gov.hk
Ce: fankk@archsd.gov.hk, kflui@emsd.gov.hk, wanki@emsd.gov.hk, chanwl@emsd.gov.hk
Date: 281812014 16:21
Subject: Tsun Yip Sireel Cooked Food Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market

Dear Mr. KWQK

" EEBWENTG AXHREEXL -
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Increase in demand of Electrical Load for both Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food
Market & Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market

Regarding the captioned, though site vists were conducted with CLP months ago,
yet CLP's reply is still pending and letters chased to CLP (see attached ). For your
information, during the site visit, it is noted that :

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
the wall between store and switch room should be dismantled to allow a larger
switch room for catptioned(see attached drawing)

Thanks & Regards

KF LUi

BSE/MK, KB&KT
Tel 2773 2527

Fax 2765 0259

for AD(PS), ArchSD

IMPORTANT: This electronic transmission and its enclosure, if
any, contain

information intended only for the addressee (g) named. Any use,
distribution,

copying or disclosure by any other person in whole or in part
is strictly

pbrohibited. If you receive this transmission in error, please
notify the gender

by e-mail or telephone and delete the message and any
attachment from your system.

Any comments, opinions or other information contained in this
transmission that

do not relate to the official business of the Electrical and
Mechanical Services

Department shall not be construed to be expressed or endorged
by the bepartment.

EEES [Hﬁ"{q:% "Tsun Ylp Street_CLP.pdf" E%ﬁ
Arnold CW KWOK/FEHD/HKSARG WHEX] (HI{44¥ "KT Ferry to CLP.pdf®
ELfff Arnold CW KWOK/FEHD/HKSARG HHIE] ({4 "KT Ferry
Concourse New Switch Room.pdf" EL#f Arnold CW XWOK/FEHD/HKSARG

Ml
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ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 2 ® 2
A PROPERTY SERVICES BRANCH WEEB R
T, APB ENTRE, 3 SUNG PING ST, HUNG HOM, KLN, HONG KONG LRI VIl Tl O L

FAX.: (§52) 2765 7734

Our Ref.: ASD.PB PC-019-00366-000
Your Ref. : WE/L/100341/10-12MCK dated 15 December 2010

Tel. No. : 2773 2527

Fax No. : 2765 0259
5 December 2014

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited
East & West Region

Cemtenary Building, 1 To Wah Road
Jordan, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Attn: Planning & Design Manaper
Dear Sirs,

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong

" Re: Increase in demand of Electrical L.0ad

Reference is made to the email sent on 8/10/2014 by your Mr. CHAN as atlached and the
subsequent tel-conversation held between Mr. CHAN and the undersigned today regarding the
captioned.  Please find my reply as follows for your consideration of the increase in electrical power
supply for the captioned market,

a) No space for Tx Room — Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene advised this
depariment recently that they cannot provide spare and sufficient area for the construction of a new
transformer room in the market because all market stalls are fully occupied.

b) Proposed location layout for CLP Equipment Installation (e.g. Cutout) - please find
attached sketch no. KTFCCFM/SK-051214/01 to 02 showing the location for the incoming cutout for
the captioned. The wall of store adjacent to the existing switch room shown in sketch no.
KTFCCFM/SK-051214/02 will be dismantled (subject to Structural Engineer’s final comment) o
tacilitate the new incoming cutout.

¢) Consolidation of the addition leading - The additional load of 3 phase power supply is
230kVA.,

Yours faithfully,
(K. F. LUD)
for Chicf Property Services Manager/2
Architcerural Services Department
Enel. — as stated(total 3 pages)
¢.c. w/s encl.
FEHD (Atta.: Mr. KWOK Chi-wai, Amold/Sr Health Insp(Market Mgt)), by fax 2343 6734

PSM/MK —~ on file
BSVIKT - on file

" ZEEEWENF FXHEAEAEABEXL -

88~DEC-2014 18:37 99% P.B1
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., RE: Addload application at Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market and Kwun Tong Ferry
. 3 Concourse Cooked Food Market

Chan, Chi Kuen

Wi

kflui@emsd.gov.hk

08/10/2014 17:42

PRIREFAIEOR

ZF{t-3&: "Chan, Chi Kuen" <ckricky@clp.com.hk>

& "kflui@emsd.gov.hk" <kflui@emsd.gov.hk>

Dear Mr Lui

Further to our tel conversation today, the Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market and Kwun Tong Ferry
Concourse Cooked Food Market are not available to provide the Tx room far CLP equipment installation

Please provide the following supporting information for review:

1) No space for Tx Room

2) Proposed location layout for CLP Equipment Installation (e.g. Cutout)

3) Consolidation the addition loading of Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market and Kwun Yong Ferry
Concourse Cooked Food Market

Regards

CK Chan
CLPP/WER/P&D
Tel 2678 8022
Fax 2678 3737

From: Chan, Chi Kuen
Sent; Wednesday, October 08, 2014 3:50 PM
To: kAui@emsd.gov.hk'

file:IC:\ Users\03725\AnnData\local\ TemninotesFFFA92\~weh3SR6 htm 51122014
@B-DEC-2014 18:37 . 99 P.@2
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By % 37

MEMO
o - AD(PS), ArchSD To _ Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene
___in_ASD P8 £C-019-00366-000 P1. 6 (At.: Mr. KWOk Chi-wai
No. 2773 2527 You Ref. in
No. 2765 0259 . doted foc No. 2343 6734
23 January 2}}14/'4"& Totul Poges 1+2(encl.)

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Re: Increase Electri Power Su to Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse
' Cooked Food Market

Reference is made to your email dated 15/12/2014 (copy attached for easy
reference) regarding the captioned.

2. Please be advise that relevant information as requested by CLP has been given to
them via my letter dated 5 December 2014 of the even series reference (copy attached for
your easy reference) and up till present it is still pending for their consideration.

o
(KFLUl)

for Assistant Director {Property Services)
Architectural Services Department

Encl. - as stated(total 2 pages)

c.c.
PSM/MK & KB — via file
BSIKT — via file

" EEBWENZ AXHRBEEXL -

26-JAN-2015 13! 14 597 P.01
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\ Re: Increase Electrical Power Supply to Tsun Yip Street Cooked Food Market & lKwun Tong Fery
- & Concourse Cooked Food Market

acwkwok

W

kflui

15/12/2014 14:09

Bl

chanwl, fankk, cfleung, wankl, cfleung

FRAEEF AR

S acwkwok@fehd.gov.hk FERZHEE...

¥ f4%: kflui@emsd.zov.hk

[Ab % chanw@emsd.gov.hk, fankk@archsd.gov.bk, cfieung@fehd.gov.hk, wankl@emsd.gov.hk,
cfleung@fehd.gov.hk

Dear Mr. LUI of Arch SD,

You did not appear as scheduled in our MMCC meeting.
As such, remark was taken on the minutes notc of the above mceeting.
Any written reply for the above can be provided.

Regards,

Arnold Kwok
SHI(MM)KT / FEHD
Tel: 3102 7326

Fromh.  Araold CW KWOK/FEHDHKSARG SHIMMIKT
To: kfiuighemea.gov.nk
Ce: ehanwi@emsd.gov.hk, lankk@archsd gav.hk, wank@bamsd.gov.hk, Kin Um LAUFEHDIHKSARG@FEHD

Dale. 10M202014 10:45
Supject: Re: increase Electrical Power Suppiy 1o Tsun Yip Streel Cooked Food Mirket & Kwun Tang Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market

Dear Mr. LU,

Just a friendly reminder to my email below.
The MMCC meeting will be convened on 12,12.2014 at 10:00hrs.
See you there,

Regards,

Arnold Kwok
SHI{MMKT /FEHD
Tel: 3102 7326

ﬁie:!.-‘C:\Users\OB'??ZS\AppDala\anaI\Ten.m\notesFFF602\-web2S93.him 24112015
26-JAN=-2815 13:14 99% P.82
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_ a ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT £

i ‘.I' r*
PROPERTY SERVICES BRANCH WMEB S X
fF. AP8 CENTRE, 9 SUNG PING ST. HUNG HOM, KLN., HONG KONG JUiRAL T B LR Rerh oG L
FAX: (852] 2765 7734

Our Ref.; ASD.PB PC-019-00366-000
Your Ref. : WE/L/100341/10-12MCK dated 15 December 2010

Tel. No, : 2773 2527
Fax No. : 2765 0259
S December 2014
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited
East & West Region
Centenary Building, 1 To Weh Road
Jordan, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Altn; Planning & Design Manager
Dear Sirs,

Kwan Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong
Re: Incyease in d of Elegtrical Loa

Reference is made to the email sent.on 8/10/2014 by your Mr. CHAN as attached and the
subsequent tel-conversation held between Mr. CHAN and the undersigned today regarding the
captioned. Please find my reply as follows for your consideration of the increase in electrical power

supply for the captioned market.

a) No space for Tx Room — Director of Food and Environmental Hygjene advised this
department recently that they cannot provide spare and sufficient area for the construction of a new
transformer room in the markgt because all market stalls are fully occupied.

b) Proposed Jocation layout for CLP Equipment Installation (e.g. Cutout) - please find
attached sketeh no. KTFCCFM/SK-051214/01 to 02 showing the location for the incoming cutout for
the captioned. The wall of store adjacent to the existing switch room shown in sketch no.
KTFCCFM/SK-051214/02 will be dismantled (subject to Structural Engineer’s final comment) to
facilitate the new incoming cutout.

¢) Consolidation of the addition loading - The additional load of 3 phase power supply is
230kVA. '
Yours faithfully,

~ (K.E.LUD
for Chief Property Services Manager/2
Architectural Services Department
Encl, - as stated(total 3 pages)

c.c. w/o encl.

FEHD (Agtn.: Mr. KWOK Chi-wai, Amold/Sr Health Insp(Market Mgn)), by fax 2343 6734
RSM, on file w«sgw,[bgn ,@_h I————
BSUKT - on file FEAXED
- L2
| ) (P ——— .
26-JAN-2015 13:14 oyz TUTHSe i

P.a3
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By % 38

MEMO
From Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistant Director (Properly Services)
Architectural Services Department o
"Ref. _(23) In _FEHD KT(M) 37-40/30/KTFC/50012 (Atin,: BSEMK, KB&KT )
Tel. No. 3102 7326 ; ) YourRef. _( ) in _ASD PB PC-019-00388-000 PL.6
Fax. No. 23436734 Dated 23.1.2015 Fax. No. 2785 0259
Date 27" Aprit 2015 Total Pages 1

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Re: Inadequate Electricity Supply

You may wish to note that Audit Commissioner released its latest Audit
Report (No. 64) on 22.4.2015 to the Legislative Council and the Public. Among others,
Audit pointed out the electricity supply of the captioned Cooked Food Market did not
meet our current 60-ampere standard and could not catch up the demand on electricity
from the tenants at there. It may result in fire risk and power outages from overloading.

2. Now, Audit recommended this Department to look into the reasons for
inadequate electricity and expedite the upgrading work on electricity supply. Grateful if
you can speed up the liaison work with CLP and provide the feasibility report with cost
estimation for our arrangement of funding.

3. Should you require further information or site-inspection, please feel free
to contact the undersigned or our Health Inspector, Mr. C.F. HO at 3102 7328.

3 \
(KWOK Chi“wai )
for Director of Food ant-Efivironmental Hygiene

"EARHEME  FXHABELE -
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Bff % 39

MEMO
Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene To Assistant Director (Property Services)
Architectural Services Department
{24) _In _FEHD KT(M) 37-40/30/KTFC/5/2012 (Attn.: BSE/MK, KB&KT )
3102 7326 YourRef. _{ ) in _ASD PB PC-019-00366-000 Pt.6
23436734 Dated 23.1.2015 Fax. No. 2765 0259
13" May 2015 Total Pages ) 1 .

Kwun Tong Ferry Concourse Cooked Food Market
Re: Inadequate Electricity Supply

I refer to the joint site inspection among your Department, CLP and
this office on 7.5.2015. It was noted that there is no suitable site within our
venue for addition of new transformer room in order to supply a stable power
source to the captioned building. Thus, CLP supported the proposal to provide
the extra power cable to the above Cooked Food Market with 400-Ampere, It
would be viable and efficient way to solve the inadequate el ectricity supply of
above. Surely, the other associated facilities as set up of a new switch room,
rearrangement of fuse switches of stalls etc. must be arranged.

2. In response to the proposal of addition a new power cable, grateful
if you can confirm whether the work is feasible or not. If so, please provide the
details of your proposed works with cost estimation for our arrangement of
funding, and issue an application to CLP for lining a new power cable to the
captioned Cooked Food Market.

B Should you require further information, please feel free to contact
the undersigned or our Health Inspector, Mr. C.F. HO at 3102 7328.

AT

/
(K(@sc%-l)wm )

for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

“EE BB KX HRBELE -
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